= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1 (4) é *f
2 (10) b"ﬂ
3(1) ‘**T

4 (2 F, e

5 (11) ‘
6 (7) .
7(8) '
8 (5) .

12 (6) n\

before.

216558

07-2420

45-3209

5-25276

1-4418

0-1824

071-508

62-4113

213-50

8-53215

313

129-013

(R4) 19:30 KILLARNEY, 1m 30y
Irish Stallion Farms EBF Cairn Rouge Stakes (Fillies' Listed) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

ANNIE FIOR 41D

ch m Finsceal Fior - Annamanamoux

HAND ON HEART 28D

ch f Mastercraftsman - Insight

THISWAYCADEAUX 19

b m Thewayyouare - Shuruk

WISDOM MIND 8 D
b f Dark Angel - Alina

CNOC AN OIR 18D
b f Born To Sea - Witch of Fife

LADY WANNABE 18D

b f Camelot - Wannabe Better

MONA LISA'S SMILE (usA) 11D

b f War Front - Imagine

MORPHO BLUE 10D

b f Mastercraftsman - Butterfly Blue

SECRET THOUGHTS (usA) 70
b f War Front - Chicquita

SIMPLY BEAUTIFUL 6D
g f Galileo - Simply Perfect

SNAPRAECEPS 26 D BF
b f Canford Cliffs - Snap Alam

VIADERA (GB) 21 D BF
b f Bated Breath - Sacred Shield

Top Tip: SIMPLY BEAUTIFUL (10)
Watch out for: VIADERA (12)

59-9

49-9

59-9v

49-9t

39-1h

39-1

39-1

39-1pl

39-1

39-1

39-1

39-1

D J O'Keeffe
B A Murphy

L F Roche
J A Stack

W J Lee
W McCreery

D O'Brien
Joseph P O'Brien

G P Halpin
Joseph P O'Brien

L Dettori
J A Stack

M C Hussey
A P O'Brien
T P Madden
Mrs J Harrington

W M Lordan
A P O'Brien

B Beggy
P O'Brien

D P McDonogh
Joseph P O'Brien

C T Keane
G M Lyons

ATR VERDICT: Viadera made the podium at Carlisle in similar company last month and Ger Lyons'
three-year-old could be suited by the return to a mile. Snapraeceps could be the pick of Joseph
O'Brien’'s trio, while Morpho Blue finished ahead of that rival when winning at Limerick and has looked
a useful operator. However, preference is for SIMPLY BEAUTIFUL, who wasn't beaten far in Group 3
company last week and, despite dropping notably in trip, scored over this distance in a maiden the time

98

83

98

86

101

75

89

98

91

87

101

B8 | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

& Appstore

Jily CovLaso Fos
ana30I1>


http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

