

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R4) 19:30 KILLARNEY, 1m 30y

Irish Stallion Farms EBF Cairn Rouge Stakes (Fillies' Listed) (Class 1) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (4)	**	216558	ANNIE FIOR 41 D ch m Finsceal Fior - Annamanamoux	59-9	D J O'Keeffe B A Murphy	87
2 (10)	X	07-2420	HAND ON HEART 28 D ch f Mastercraftsman - Insight	49-9	L F Roche J A Stack	98
3 (1)	***	45-3209	THISWAYCADEAUX 19 b m Thewayyouare - Shuruk	5 9 - 9v	W J Lee W McCreery	83
4 (2)	**	5-25276	WISDOM MIND 8 D b f Dark Angel - Alina	4 9 - 9t	D O'Brien Joseph P O'Brien	98
5 (11)		1-4418	CNOC AN OIR 18 D b f Born To Sea - Witch of Fife	39-1h	G P Halpin Joseph P O'Brien	86
6 (7)		0-1824	<b>LADY WANNABE</b> 18 D b f Camelot - Wannabe Better	39-1	L Dettori J A Stack	101
7 (8)	AN	071-508	MONA LISA'S SMILE (USA) 11 D b f War Front - Imagine	3 9 - 1	M C Hussey A P O'Brien	75
8 (5)		62-4113	MORPHO BLUE 10 D b f Mastercraftsman - Butterfly Blue	3 9 - 1p1	T P Madden Mrs J Harrington	89
9 (9)		213-50	<b>SECRET THOUGHTS</b> (USA) 70 b f War Front - Chicquita	39-1	W M Lordan A P O'Brien	98
10 (12)		8-53215	<b>SIMPLY BEAUTIFUL</b> 6 D g f Galileo - Simply Perfect	39-1	P B Beggy A P O'Brien	91
11 (3)		313	<b>SNAPRAECEPS</b> 26 D BF b f Canford Cliffs - Snap Alam	39-1	D P McDonogh Joseph P O'Brien	87
12 (6)		129-013	VIADERA (GB) 21 D BF b f Bated Breath - Sacred Shield	39-1	C T Keane G M Lyons	101

**ATR VERDICT:** Viadera made the podium at Carlisle in similar company last month and Ger Lyons' three-year-old could be suited by the return to a mile. Snapraeceps could be the pick of Joseph O'Brien's trio, while Morpho Blue finished ahead of that rival when winning at Limerick and has looked a useful operator. However, preference is for SIMPLY BEAUTIFUL, who wasn't beaten far in Group 3 company last week and, despite dropping notably in trip, scored over this distance in a maiden the time before.

**Top Tip:** SIMPLY BEAUTIFUL (10) **Watch out for:** VIADERA (12)







